



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (W) No. 1534/2025 in
WRIT PETITION NO. 5076 of 2023**

Shruti D. Ghodmare

vs.

The Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. P.P.Dhok, Advocate for applicant/petitioner.
Mr. D. P. Thakare, Addl.G. P. for respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4.
Mr. Nikhil Gaikwad, Advocate for respondent no.3.
Ms. Neerja G.Chaubey, Advocate for respondent no.5.
Mr. Nilesh Gaidhane, Advocate for respondent no.6.

CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE :- 23rd JULY, 2025

Heard.

2. Since the petition is not admitted, application for amendment is allowed. The amendment be carried out on or before 25.07.2025.
3. The application stands disposed of.

Writ Petition No.5076 of 2023.

Place this petition for final hearing at the stage of admission on 28.07.2025.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Andurkar.