



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.5076 OF 2023

(Shruti d/o. Dnyaneshwar Ghodmare Vs. Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny committee,
Nagpur, through its Chairman and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. P.P. Dhok, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. S.V. Narale, AGP for Respondent Nos.1,2 and 4.
Mr. V.V. Joshi, h/f. Mr. Nikhil A. Gaikwad, Advocate for respondent No.3.
Ms. Neerja Chaubey, Advocate for respondent Nos.5 and 7.

CORAM : **SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : **13th JANUARY, 2026.**

1. Ms. Neerja Chaubey, causes her appearance for respondent Nos.5 and 7 and seeks some accommodation as she has recently undergone an eye surgery.
2. Place the matter for further consideration on 3rd February, 2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)